Sixteenth Judicial District Nominating Commission

(Crowley, Otero, and Bent Counties) - (Less than 35,000 population)

Updated: January 2024

Name

Ashley Ferguson
Andrew Hayden
Norma Verhoeff
Bernice McClure
Donald Davis
Kacie Sallee

James Tutchton

Party Atty. or Non-

c ©» ® UT O C O

Atty

Attorney
Attorney
Non-Atty
Non-Atty
Non-Atty
Non-Atty

Attorney

Term of Office

Beginning
01/19/24
01/30/19
01/13/20
01/01/20
12/31/21
01/13/20
1/1/22

Ending
12/31/29
12/31/24
12/31/25
12/31/25
12/31/26
12/31/25
12/31/27

County of
Residence
Otero
Otero

Bent
Crowley
Otero
Otero

Bent



