## **Sixteenth Judicial District Nominating Commission**

(Crowley, Otero, and Bent Counties) - (Less than 35,000 population) Updated: January 2024

Name	Party	Atty. or Non- Atty	Term of Office		County of
			Beginning	Ending	Residence
Ashley Ferguson	D	Attorney	01/19/24	12/31/29	Otero
Andrew Hayden	U	Attorney	01/30/19	12/31/24	Otero
Norma Verhoeff	D	Non-Atty	01/13/20	12/31/25	Bent
Bernice McClure	D	Non-Atty	01/01/20	12/31/25	Crowley
Donald Davis	R	Non-Atty	12/31/21	12/31/26	Otero
Kacie Sallee	R	Non-Atty	01/13/20	12/31/25	Otero
James Tutchton	U	Attorney	1/1/22	12/31/27	Bent